

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

.

Снар. 179 years one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three, and one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, to be expended according to the following summary: Furnishings for Wingate Hall, including cases, desks, chairs, drawing tables, and so forth, two thousand five hundred dollars; embankment for target practice, six hundred dollars; improvement of campus, two thousand five hundred dollars; potting and storage room for forcing house, five hundred dollars; for agricultural department, painting of buildings, a silo, new floors in stable, and so forth, six hundred dollars; apparatus for dairy house, one hundred fifty dollars; apparatus for department of mechanical engineering, lathes, and so forth, one thousand seven hundred fifty dollars; apparatus for department of civil engineering, testing machine, and hydraulic apparatus, one thousand three hundred dollars; apparatus for department of natural history, one thousand five hundred dollars; apparatus for department of chemistry, six hundred dollars; total, twelve thousand dollars. Provided, however, that no part of the above sum shall be used or expended for any other purposes than those mentioned in the above summary.

Approved March 10, 1893.

Chapter 179.

Resolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars, to be paid to the Maine General Hospital for use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-three, and seven thousand five hundred dollars, to be paid to said institution for its use for the year eighteen hundred ninety-four.

Approved March 10, 1893.

Maine General Hospital, in favor of.

146